131 11-23-98	R' 12-03-	1998 EE	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF C	COMMER(
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼			, -	,
To the Honorable Commissioner of	* 100 tot 110 to 111 to 1010 1110		d original documents or copy th	reof.
1. Name of conveying party(les):	10091		of receiving party(ies):	
Frant V. Gates Daniella R. Rubinovitz		Name: Lucent	Technologies Inc. 0	
Daniella R. Rubinovicz		internal Address:	ه.ر 	2 8
• •			n.	2 2 2
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	attached? U Yes & No		· ન	8
3. Nature of conveyance:			Ü	
Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address:	600 Mountain Avenue	
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		P. O. Box 636	
☐ Other	•	Che Murray Hi	ill State: NJ ZiP:	07974-
				0636
Execution Date: Nov. 20, 199	98	L		Ž No
4. Application number(s) or patent n	umber(s):	09	197,846	
If this document is being filed togeth	ner with a new application, t		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	998
A. Patent Application No.(s)	·	B. Patent No.(s)		
.,				
•				
	Additional numbers atta	ched? 🗆 Yes 😕 No		
5. Name and address of party to wh	om comespondence	6. Total number of app	plications and patents involved:	1
concerning document should be r Name: Docket Administr				
			2.41): • 40.	00
internal Address: Room 30	; -5 12	7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41): \$\$_	00
		☐ Enclosed		
			e charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 600 Mount	ain Avenue			
P. O. Box	636	8. Deposit account n	umber: 12-2325	
	07974-			·
City: Murray Hill St	te: NJ ZIP: 0636	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	py of this page if paying by depos	M SCCOUTE
	50 10.1 GE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and it	helief the incension inform	nution ik true and correc	t and any attached copy is a tr	ue cody
of the original document.		- /) \\	/ /	,
David L. Davis		Th>	11/23/98	
Name of Person Signing	<u> </u>	Signature	Dete	=
,		Total number of	pages comprising cover sheet:	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exts. 4/94)				
/01/1998 SBURNS 00000121 122325 0919	7846			
FC:581 40.00 CH				

PATENT REEL: 9609 FRAME: 0135

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, FRANK V. GATES of Succasunna, in the County of Morris, State of New Jersey, and DANIELLA R. RUBINOVITZ, of New York, in the County of New York, State of New York, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 600 Mountain Avenue, P. O. Box 636, Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974-0636, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to MOUNTING ARRANGEMENT FOR COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK BASE STATIONS WITHIN A TOWER INTERIOR described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us on even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize Lucent Technologies Inc. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Lucent Technologies Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Lucent Technologies Inc. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Lucent Technologies Inc. may designate.

PATENT REEL: 9609 FRAME: 0136 We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to Lucent Technologies Inc. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Date:

United States of America

State of New Jersey
County of Morris

On this 20th day of Northber, 1998, before me personally came Frank V. Gates, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

CHARLENE A. PALKO Notary Public of New Jersey
My Commission Expires Aug. 10, 2003

Lucent Technologies Inc. 600 Mountain Avenue P. O. Box 636 Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974-0636

> **PATENT** REEL: 9609 FRAME: 0137

Daniella R. Rubinovitz

Date:

United States of America

State of New Yersey

State of Morris

State of M

On this day of howeld, 1998, before me personally came Daniella R. Rubinovitz, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

CHARLENE A. PALKO
Notary Public of New Jersey
My Commission Expires Aug. 10, 2003

12486

Lucent Technologies Inc. 600 Mountain Avenue P. O. Box 636 Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974-0636

PATENT
RECORDED: 11/23/1998 REEL: 9609 FRAME: 0138